	AFF-002
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 282465	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Curtis Hoke	
FIRM NAME: The Miller Firm LLC	
STREET ADDRESS: 108 Railroad Avenue	
CITY: Orange STATE: VA ZIP CODE: 22960	
TELEPHONE NO.: 540-672-4224 FAX NO.: 540-672-3055	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: choke@millerfirmllc.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Alva and Alberta Pilliod	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	
street address: - 1221 Oak Street MAILING ADDRESS: 1221 Oak Street	
city and zip code: Oakland, CA 94612	
BRANCH NAME: Administration Building	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Alva and Alberta Pilliod	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Monsanto Company	
<u> </u>	
■ NOTICE OF APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	RG17862702
A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed to be a completed and a copy served.	e proof of service. When this document
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Alva Pilliod and Alberta Pilliod	
appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (c	date): 7/25/2019 (order amended on 7/26)
Judgment after jury trial	
Judgment after court trial	
Default judgment	
Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion	
	2.200 502.420
Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583	3.36U, OF 583.43U
Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer	
An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)	
An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)–(13)	
Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):	
2. For cross-appeals only:	
a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: 8/26/2019	
b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal: 8/26/2019	
c. Court of Appeal case number (if known): na	
Date: 8/28/2019	
. 1.	41/10-
Curtis Hoke (SBN 282465)	1/1/2
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

1 2	Curtis G. Hoke (State Bar No. 282465) choke@millerfirmllc.com/michaell J. Miller (pro hac vice) mmiller@millerfirmllc.com	Michael L. Baum, Esq. (SBN: 119511) mbaum@baumhedlundlaw.com R. Brent Wisner, Esq. (SBN: 276023) rbwisner@baumhedlundlaw.com		
3	THE MILLER FIRM, LLC	Pedram Esfandiary (SBN: 312569) pesfandiary@baumhedlund.com		
4	108 Railroad Ave. Orange, VA 22960	BAUM HEDLUND, ARISTEI, & GOLDMAN, P.C.		
5	Telephone: (540) 672-4224 Facsimile: (540) 672-3055	10940 Wilshire Blvd., 17th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90024		
6	1 acsimile. (340) 072-3033	Telephone: (310) 207-3233 Facsimile: (310) 820-7444		
7				
8	Attorneys for Plaintiffs			
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA			
11				
12	ALVA PILLIOD, ET AL.,	Case No.: RG17862702		
13	V.	Hon. Judge Winifred Smith Department 21		
14	MONSANTO COMPANY	PLAINTIFFS' PROOF OF SERVICE OF		
15		NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL		
16		BY FAX		
17				
18				
19	PROOF OF SERVICE			
20	I, Jeffrey Travers, declare as follows:			
21	I am a citizen of the United States and am empl	oyed in Orange County, Virginia. I am over the age of		
22	eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 108 Railroad Avenue,			
23	Orange, Virginia 22960. On August 28, 2019 , I served the following documents by the method indicated below:			
24	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF CROSS-APPE	AL		
25				
26	· ·	e Management Order No. 2, a true and correct copy of cally served by transmission to CASE ANYWHERE on		
27	all parties appearing on the CASE ANYWHERE service list.			
28				

1	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.	
2		
3	Executed on August 28, 2019 at Orange, Virginia.	
4	/a/ IaCan Transma	
5	<u>/s/ Jeffrey Travers</u> Jeffrey Travers,	
6	Declarant	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		